GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3988
FOR ANSWER ON 04.04.2025

STEEL PRODUCTION IN THE COUNTRY

3988. SHRI SAMIRUL ISLAM:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the total steel production in the country;

(b) the contribution of Government sector to steel production in the country over the past three financial years; and

(c) the details of sick steel industries in the country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL

ANSWER

(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)

(a)&(b): The details of steel production in the country and the contribution of Public Sector in India’s steel production during the last three years is given as follows:-
Crude Steel Production
Year Public Sector Overall %Share of Public
(in MnT) (in MnT) Sector

2021-22 22.64 120.29 19

2022-23 22.43 127.20 18

2023-24 24.19 144.30 17

Source: Joint Plant Committee (JPC)

(c) There are no sick public-sector undertakings manufacturing steel in the country.
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